

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: MAGNOLIA IH LTD

Company Number: 13091073

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 20/05/2021

#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 13/05/2021

Charge code: 1309 1073 0001

Persons entitled: ONE SAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 27, MINNY STREET, CARDIFF, CF24 4ES

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: INSIGHT LAW LLP



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 13091073

Charge code: 1309 1073 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 13th May 2021 and created by MAGNOLIA IH LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 20th May 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 21st May 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## KentReliance

## Mortgage Deed

Sate: 1	7.10 <i>5.11</i> .1	Advance: £139,605.00	(Receipt of which is acknowled	ged)			
No. 1. 55 Administrator				d de la company			
he Borrower:	Magnolia IH Ltd						
Re Park	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.						
ne Property: 2	7 Minny Street, Cardi	T, CF24 4ES	7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-	MANNO LLANEISSAMMERINAAN ARTARI Administraturganoga			
and Registry Title N	<i>y</i> mber: WA873035		conscionation and the second s				
to the Borrower	m	ings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions da					
<ol> <li>The Borrower v by the Borrowe</li> </ol>		nd as a continuing security for the payr	nent or discharge of all monies p	ayable to the Bar			
a) charges th	e Property to the Bank b	r way of first legal mortgage;					
<ul><li>b) assigns ab</li></ul>	solutely to the Bank the I	penefit of all:					
(i) rights	and claims of the Borrow	er now or at any time against tenants o	r occupiers of the Property or their	r guarantors;			
OF COF	itractors in relation to the		14	visors, suppliers			
		pensation monies now or at any time re					
		but does not oblige the Bank to make	· ·	a de la			
restriction in the without a writte	a following form "blo dies	hief Land Registrar for the registration of the registered estate by the phoprietor for the time being of the charges register."	proprietor of the registered estate	is to be recistere			
		· :					
WHERE THE BOR	ROWER IS AN INDIVID	UAL OR INDIVIDUALS					
SIGNED as a deed	by the Borrower(s) in the	presence of the witness (each signatur	e to be separately witnessed)				
Signature(#):		Witness signatu	re, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	, and address			
	TANKA A TANKA TANK	- CPPA		·			
		wearners were a second of the					
		A THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY					
		and the second s		· ·			
[] 	and the second second	and an analysis of the second		Section 1			
		o-manurationeen en	Sandright in the contract of t				
			uusuunistais vanaskismmmin mmuusuun va anna 1990 – 1990 – 1990 – 1990 – 1990 – 1990 – 1990 – 1990 – 1990 – 199				
	e Security (1) to the control of the	A STATE OF TAXABLE AND	The state of the s				
		PERMONENTAL					

Signature of Director:				Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Wel	Har	*:	smoonnameng at all party	Aug.	28 KEWIN	and the second second
lame of Directi	or (printed):		**************************************	Name of Witness (printed):	-	umid V konisiste kontaktiskommonantaj ingusijaj aj mijajajaj og opijajajaj.
WALA	MUNIR	ASHI		********	RAHHAN	
ignature of Di	ector.			Witness signature, name (i	n BLOCK CAPITAL	S), and address
				Ten en consequence en		
ame of Direct	or (printed):	manana aranga manana manana aranga manana aranga manana aranga manana aranga manana aranga manana aranga manan	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name of Witness (printed):		
				ATTENNING TO THE PROPERTY OF T		
ignature of Di	rector.		WHITE REPORT AND A STATE OF THE	Witness signature, name (li	n BLOCK CAPITAL	S), and address:
				The state of the s		ela ja ja a saatteet titus
lame of Direct	or (printed):	MINI	manakamarakanara di di didaktara taka sara di didaktara taka sara di didaktara di d	Name of Witness (printed):	YOU HIS COURT HE COURT OF THE C	MONTEN A CONTROL PROPERTY AND POST OF CONTROL POP AND AND A CONTROL POP A CONTROL POP AND A CONTROL POP A CONTROL POP AND A CONTROL POP
	eder and professional control of the foregoing and the foregoing a	behatupaan oo maarakeel kiitaran ja maannaa ji elistäää				
ignature of Dir			······································	Witness signature, name (in	1 BLOCK CAPITAL	S), and address.
IMMINISTRATION CONTRACTOR CONTRAC				Section communication with missing control photometric profession by the profession of the profession	*****	

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R



kits. Kent Reliance Banking Services and Kent Reliance are trading names of CineSavings Bank pic.
Registered in England and Visites (company number 7312956). Registered office: Reliance House, Stan Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET.
One-Bavings Bank pic is surfucised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority (registered number 530504).